TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79079203

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alexander Kaye	11/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARRINGTON PRIME PTY LTD
Address:	Suite 1103 / 2 Phillip Street SYDNEY NSW 2000
Country:	AU
Entity Type:	Private Company
Entity Country:	Australia, Territorial Unit: New South Wales (NSW)

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: CARRINGTON PRIME PTY LTD Address: Suite 1103 / 2 Phillip Street

SYDNEY NSW 2000

Country: AU

TRADEMARK REEL: 004712 FRAME: 0949

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004712 FRAME: 0950

RECORDED: 02/02/2012